## Quaid-e-Azam Solar Power (Pvt.) Ltd.

## Hiring of Contractor for Construction of Parking Area Sheds for Guest House at 100MW Solar Power Plant, Bahawalpur

**Quaid-e-Azam Solar Power (Pvt.) Limited** (QASP) invites applications from eligible (as per tender document) firms for the Construction of Parking Area Sheds for a Guesthouse at 100MW Solar Power Plant, in Bahawalpur. The National Competitive bidding process will be adopted as stipulated in PPRA Rules, 2014.

Sr. No	Description	Procurement No. (Unique Identification Number)	Application Submission Deadline (Date & time)	Technical Proposal Opening Date & time	Bid Security
1	Hiring of Contractor for Construction of Parking Area Sheds for Guest House at 100MW Solar Power Plant, Bahawalpur	QASPL/2024/ Tech/01	11:30 am on March 14 <sup>th</sup> , 2024	12:00 pm on March 14 <sup>th</sup> , 2023	Rs. 18,000/- (less than 5% of the Estimated Cost of PKR 600,000/-)

Tender documents are immediately available after the publication of the notice. Interested participants may view the tender documents by downloading them from the QASP & and PPRA websites. The participant should purchase the tender document from the office of the employer against an application for issuance of tender document accompanied with an original deposit slip (non-refundable fee) of Pak Rs. 1000/- which should be deposited in QASP bank account No: 6580003305400036, Bank of Punjab, Lahore.

## Terms & Conditions:

- 1. All Prices shall be quoted inclusive of all applicable taxes. The Prices shall be in PKR.
- 2. Detailed Terms and conditions are mentioned in the tender document.
- 3. QA Solar may reject all bids or proposals at any time prior to the acceptance of a bid or proposal.
- 4. The quoted rates shall be valid for 90 days from the opening of bids.
- 5. Late or incomplete bids shall be rejected.

Address & Contact person for sending Bids and for any clarification:

## **Chief Executive Officer**

Quaid-e-Azam Solar Power (Pvt.) Ltd. 3rd Floor, 83 A E/1, Main Boulevard, Gulberg III, Lahore gmplant@qasolar.com\_projectmanagement@qasolar.com

> Web Address: www.qasolar.com Phone: +92-42-35790363-65 Ext: 118/103